27       Industrial and manufacturing uses.

28       Outdoor kennels.

29       Outside storage and operations.

30       Public or private storage facilities, unless accessory to a residential use.

31       Restaurant, fast food (limited) with drive-through within one thousand three hundred feet (1,300') of light 
32 rail station within the CC-C district (measurement is a straight line from light rail station platform to business 
33 door).

34       Utility, major.

35       Warehousing facilities and uses. (2001 Code § 89-3-1004; amd. 2009 Code;

[...]

27       Industrial and manufacturing uses.

28       Outdoor kennels.

29       Outside storage and operations.

30       Public or private storage facilities, unless accessory to a residential use.

31       Restaurant, fast food (limited) with drive-through within one thousand three hundred feet (1,300') of light 
32 rail station within the CC-C district (measurement is a straight line from light rail station platform to business 
33 door).

34       Utility, major.

35       Warehousing facilities and uses. (2001 Code § 89-3-1004; amd. 2009 Code;